ssioa

General Gead-Quarters, State of Jrhansas,
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
Little Rock, October 10¢h, 187¢.
GENERAL ORDERS, |
No. 17.

I The Districts created by General Orders, No, 8, are hereby abolished,
and the following Districts established with commanding officers
designated:

as hLerein

1L First District will comprise the Counties of Mississippi, Critte
Desha, Monrve and Phillips. commanded by Col
head-guarters at Helena, Arkansas.

acden,
James T, Wotson,

I1I. Second District will comprise the Counties of Woodrmfl, St, Fraucis.
Cross, Poinsett, Craighead and Greene, commanding officer not assigned.

IV, Third District will comprise the Counties of Tuard, Fulton, Sh .
Rendolpl, Lawrence, Jackson and Independence, commanded by Brigacjer-
General W, AL E, Tisdale, head-quarters unassigned.

V. Fourth District will comprise the Counties of

Aldison, Curroll.
Newton, Boone, Marion, Searcy and Van Buren

» commanded by Brig:die-
General W. H, Fiek, head-quarters at Harvison, Boone ¢

ounty, Arkansas.
VI. Fifth District will comprise the

vunties of Benton, Washington,
Seott, Sebastian and Crawford, commanded by Brig

J. Hunt, head.quarters Fayetteville, Arkunsas.

VIL Sixth District will comprise the Counties of Franklin, Jolinson,
Pope, Conway, Perry and Yell, commanded by Brigadier-Gene; a1l John N,
Sarber, head-quarters at Clarksville,

adier-General Thumax

VIIL. Seventh District will comprise the Counties of 1ot Spring, Goant,
Saline, Praivie, White and Pulaski, commanded by Brigadier
Upham, head-quarters at Liltle Rock, Arkansas,

IX. Eighth District wil) comprise the Counties of Little River, Sevier,
Polk, Montgomery, Pike, Dallas and Clark, commanded by Col. Jo. 11
Demby, head-quarters at Mt. Ida, Arkansas, :

NX. Ninth District will comprise the

~General D, P,

counties  of  Calhoun,

Union,
Columbia, Tafayette, Hempstead and Ouachits

» commanded by Brigadier.
agnolin Arkansas,

NI Tenth District will comprise the Countjes
Drew. Chicot, Jeflerson and Arkanss

General Rufus 1., Archer, head-quarters at M

of Bradley, Ashley,
18 commanded Ly Brigadier-Gereral
Sar. W. Mallory, head-quarters at Pine Bluff, Arkansas,

XIL Until otherwise ordered, Company Commanders wil) report as
heretofore, direct to the Adjutant General at State head-quarSers,

By order of the Commander-in-Chief,

Keyes Davrorray,
Adjutant General,

d from the p, dings of 1
e ;(b,;»ifi \).i:jnjgs of the Archives
‘wiions Dept, 4 eb'mve-rsﬂy of

tle Ract 1
nack Library, This

102 research
N 1or whom it wag
RODIICE A
RODUCE onR

V PUBLISK




"Muster and Inspection Rolls for the year of 1870"
Source: Adjutant General Keyes Danforth's December 3,
1870, report to Governor Powell Clayton, pages 242-244 of
Adjutant General Danforth's letterbook of 1869-1873 in the
Adjutant General's Office Papers collection at the Arkansas

History Commission.

County Officers NCO's Privates Total
Ashiley 3 9 40 52
Arkansas 2 10 ' 86 93

" 1 10 85 96

" 3 9 86 98
Benton 3 8 35 46
Bradley 3 9 &7 79
Boone 3 16 66 85
Clark 3 10 43 56

" 3 13 89 105
Columbia 2 1 22 25

. 3 13 55 71

" 3 13 66 82

" 2 62 64

" 3 1 45 49
Conway 3 14 51 68

" 3 15 64 82
Craighead 2 10 45 57
Crawford 3 9 47 59

" 3 1 49 53



Hempstead
Hot Springs

Independence

Izard

Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Lawrence
Lee
Madison
1}

Marion
Mississippi

n
Monroe

Montgomery

"

12
12
11
14
14
13

13

13

14

35
57
84
32
53
81
52
88
53

100
70
34
64
74
42
80
58
60
68
40
43
54
57
52
54
87
55

27

68
104
63

110

87
53
92

75

50
57
73
63
66
90
65

44



Newton

Perry

Philips
Pike

"
Poinsett
Pollk

1

Pulaski

n

Randolph

n
St. Francis
Scott
Little River

1]

Sharp
Union

Washington

mn

White

Woodruff

n

13
16

15

11
11

13

13
10
16

19

13

13

92
97
60
60
34
59
38
22
44
68
46
42
65
64
69
78
84
61
85
31
39
34
43
94
59

85

95

100

63

50

36

58

84

55

45

68

78

82

96

37

54

108

69

101



Washington

n

Danforth"s
Totals

Actual
Totals

214

214

30

11 56
8 96
16 59
11 50
674 4597
670 4601

33

70

107

78

64

5488

5485



