## General Dead-Quarters, State of Arhansas, ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.

Little Rock, October 10th, 1870.

## GENERAL ORDERS, ) No. 17.

I. The Districts created by General Orders, No. 8, are hereby abolished. and the following Districts established with commanding officers as herein designated:

II. First District will comprise the Counties of Mississippi, Crittenden. Desha, Monroe and Phillips, commanded by Col. James T. Watson. head-quarters at Helena, Arkansas.

III. Second District will comprise the Counties of Woodruff, St. Francis. Cross, Poinsett, Craighead and Greene, commanding officer not assigned.

IV. Third District will comprise the Counties of Izard. Fulton, Shurp. Randolph, Lawrence, Jackson and Independence, commanded by Brigacier-General W. A. E. Tisdale, head-quarters unassigned.

V. Fourth District will comprise the Counties of Madison, Carroll, Newton, Boone, Marion, Searcy and Van Buren, commanded by Brigadier-General W. H. Fick, head-quarters at Harrison, Boone County, Arkansas.

VI. Fifth District will comprise the Counties of Benton, Washington. Scott, Sebastian and Crawford, commanded by Brigadier-General Thomas J. Hunt, head.quarters Fayetteville, Arkansas.

VII. Sixth District will comprise the Counties of Franklin, Johnson. Pope, Conway, Perry and Yell, commanded by Brigadier-General John N. Sarber, head-quarters at Clarksville.

VIII. Seventh District will comprise the Counties of Hot Spring, Grant. Saline, Prairie, White and Pulaski, commanded by Brigadier-General D. P. Upham, head-quarters at Little Rock, Arkansas.

IX. Eighth District will comprise the Counties of Little River, Sevier, Polk, Montgomery, Pike, Dallas and Clark, commanded by Col. Jo. II. Demby, head-quarters at Mt. Ida, Arkansas.

X. Ninth District will comprise the counties of Calhoun, Union. Columbia, Lafayette, Hempstead and Onachita, commanded by Brigadier-General Rufus L. Archer, head-quarters at Magnolia Arkansas.

XI. Tenth District will comprise the Counties of Bradley, Ashley, Drew, Chicot, Jefferson and Arkansas, commanded by Brigadier-General Sam. W. Mallory, head-quarters at Pine Bluff, Arkansas.

XII. Until otherwise ordered, Company Commanders will report as heretofore, direct to the Adjutant General at State head-quarSers.

By order of the Commander-in-Chief.

Keyes DANFORTH. Adjutant General.

> Reproduced from the holdings of the Archives and Special Collections Dept. / University of Arkansas at Little Rock Library. This material is intended solely for the research convenience of the person for whom it was photocopied. DO NOT REPRODUCE OR PUBLISH

"Muster and Inspection Rolls for the year of 1870" Source: Adjutant General Keyes Danforth's December 3, 1870, report to Governor Powell Clayton, pages 242-244 of Adjutant General Danforth's letterbook of 1869-1873 in the Adjutant General's Office Papers collection at the Arkansas History Commission.

County	Officers			
-		NCO's	Privates	Tota1
Ashley	3	9	40	52
Arkansas	2	10	. 86	98
U	1	10	85	96
n	3	9	86	98
Benton	3	8	35	46
Bradley	3	9	67	79
Boone	3	16	66	85
Clark	3	10	43	56
п	3	13	89	105
Columbia	2	l	22	25
11	3	13	55	~
17	3	13	66	82
11	2		62	64
Π	3	l	45	49
Conway	3	14	51	68
и	3	15	64	82
Craighead	2	10	45	57
Crawford	3	9	47	59
11	3	1	49	53

		2		
Drew	3	7	35	45
11	3	12	57	72
Fulton	3	12	84	99
II	́З	11	32	46
Green [ <u>sic</u> ]	3	14	53	70
n	3	14	81	98
п	3	13	52	68
Hempstead	3	13	88	104
Hot Springs	3	7	53	63
n	1	9	100	110
Independence	3	13	. 70	86
n	3	8	34	45
Ŧ	3	5	64	72
Izard	3	10	74	87
11	3	8	42	53
Jackson	3	9	80	92
Jefferson	3	14	58	75
Johnson	3	4	60	67
Lawrence	3	8	68	79
Lee	3		40	43
Madison	3	4	43	50
ff.	3		54	57
Marion	3	13	57	73
Mississippi	2	9	52	63
и	3	9	54	66
Monroe	3		87	90
Montgomery	3	7	55	65
. п	3	14	27	44

Newton	3		92	95
Perry	3		97	100
"	, 2	l	60	63
Philips	2	13	60	75
Pike	3	. 16	. 34	53
11	3	15	59	78
Poinsett	3	9	38	50
Polk	3	11	22	36
11	, 3	11	44	58
Pulaski	3	13	68	84
n	2	7	. 46	55
Randolph	3		42	45
n	3		65	68
St. Francis	1	13	64	78
Scott	3	10	69	82
Little River	2	16	78	96
If	l	19	84	104
Sharp	3	1	61	65
Union	3	8	85	96
Washington	3		31	34
T	3		39	42
11	3		34	37
White	3	8	43	54
Woodruff	1	13	94	108
n	2	8	59	69
11	3	13	85	101

Yell	3		30	33	Ĭ
II	3	11	56	70	
н	× 3	8	96	107	
Washington	3	16	59	78	
υ	3	~ 11	50	64	
Danforth"s Totals	214	674	4597	5488	
Actual Totals	214	670	4601	5485	

.

.

.